Saturday, September 13
6:45 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

7:30 — 8:15a.m.
8—-8:15a.m.

8:20 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

11 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

Sunday, September 14
6:45 a.m.

7:15 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

7:15—-7:45 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8 a.m.

11 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.*

Special
Olympics
Alaska

2025 Special Olympics Alaska
Fall Tournament
Unified Golf Competition Schedule
Anchorage Golf Course

Level 5 golfers arrive

Level 2 and 4 golfers arrive, Level 5 Golfers Tee Off
Driving Range and Putting Green Open for Warm-up
Golf Coaches Meeting

Teams report to assigned holes

Golf Competition begins

Lunch available as teams finish competition

Bus departs from AGC to SOAK

Level 5 golfers arrive

Level 2 and 4 golfers arrive

Level 5 Golfers Tee Off

Driving Range and Putting Green Open for Warm-up
Teams report to assigned holes

Golf Competition begins

Lunch available as teams finish competition

Bus from AGC to SOAK

Awards Presentation and brief Closing Ceremony at SO-AK

Ac ﬁ'ﬁ.,

Fie?

*Awards will take place after all teams have completed competition. Golf awards will take place in

conjunction with bocce awards at Special Olympics Alaska, followed by a brief Closing Cermoeny.

Upon arrival at the Anchorage Golf Course, teams will check in at the team check-in table. Teams that are
not checked in 30 minutes before scheduled competition will risk disqualification. Teams must report to

their hole15 minutes prior to tee time.

Score cards can be picked up and dropped off at the team check-in table prior to and after the

competition.

Warm-ups will begin at least 30 minutes prior to competition. Please be respectful of others needing to

use the driving range and putting green.

Special Olympics Alaska

3200 Mountain View Dr, Anchorage, AK 99501, USA Tel +907-222-7625 Fax +907-222-6200

www.specialolympicsalaska.org Email info@specialolympicsalaska.org Twitter @SpecialOlymAK
Created by the Joseph P. Kennedy Jr. Foundation for the benefit of persons with intellectual disabilities



