



**2025 Special Olympics Alaska
Fall Tournament
Unified Golf Competition Schedule
Anchorage Golf Course**

Saturday, September 13

6:45 a.m.	Level 5 golfers arrive
7:30 a.m.	Level 2 and 4 golfers arrive, Level 5 Golfers Tee Off
7:30 – 8:15 a.m.	Driving Range and Putting Green Open for Warm-up
8 – 8:15 a.m.	Golf Coaches Meeting
8:20 a.m.	Teams report to assigned holes
8:30 a.m.	Golf Competition begins
11 a.m.	Lunch available as teams finish competition
12:30 p.m.	Bus departs from AGC to SOAK

Sunday, September 14

6:45 a.m.	Level 5 golfers arrive
7:15 a.m.	Level 2 and 4 golfers arrive
7:30 a.m.	Level 5 Golfers Tee Off
7:15 – 7:45 a.m.	Driving Range and Putting Green Open for Warm-up
7:45 a.m.	Teams report to assigned holes
8 a.m.	Golf Competition begins
11 a.m.	Lunch available as teams finish competition
12:00 p.m.	Bus from AGC to SOAK
2:00 p.m.*	Awards Presentation and brief Closing Ceremony at SO-AK

*Awards will take place after all teams have completed competition. Golf awards will take place in conjunction with bocce awards at Special Olympics Alaska, followed by a brief Closing Ceremony.

Upon arrival at the Anchorage Golf Course, teams will check in at the team check-in table. Teams that are not checked in 30 minutes before scheduled competition will risk disqualification. Teams must report to their hole 15 minutes prior to tee time.

Score cards can be picked up and dropped off at the team check-in table prior to and after the competition.

Warm-ups will begin at least 30 minutes prior to competition. Please be respectful of others needing to use the driving range and putting green.